To: Division of Corporations	Page: 1 of 2	2024-12-23 21:54:49 GMT	19542522357	From: Howard Feldman
	Florid	a Department of St	ate	
212	Elec e: Please print this page a	ivision of Corporations tronic Filing Cover Sine meroscients a coversheet. top and bottom of all pages	Nypoute fax audit nur	864
		((H24000420252 3)))		
Not		H240004202523ABCV SSH/RELOAD button on yo will generate another cover :		લપ્રુર.
	To: Division of Corp			
		(850)617-638 0	<u>ت</u>	1 24 050
	Account Number :	(954)753-1730		115 FH 5: 0
	DISSOL	UTION OR WITHDRA	WAL	
	BOYNTON	BEACH XVI CORPO	RATION	
	Certificate of S	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	
	Certified Conv	·	1	

Certified Copy	1
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$52.50

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

.

. .

Help

.

2024-12-23 21:54:49 GMT

19542522357

(((H24000420252 3)))

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF BOYNTON BEACH XVI CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 607.1403 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, BOYNTON BEACH XVI CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having Document Number P03000020864 (the "Corporation"), submits the following Articles of Dissolution for the purpose of dissolving the Corporation:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is BOYNTON BEACH XVI CORPORATION.

SECOND: The dissolution of the Corporation was authorized by Written Consent of the sole Director and sole Shareholder of the Corporation as of December 20, 2024.

THIRD: The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

FOURTH: The Corporation shall be dissolved effective December 31, 2024.

THE UNDERSIGNED has executed these Articles of Dissolution as of the 20th day of December, 2024.

BOYNTON BEACH XVI CORPORATION, a Florida corporation

By:_

Richard M. Norwalk, Vice President